
2024 UAB Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-29   Conf: 13-16   Home: 16-12   Away: 10-15   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (436), Opp (429)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (3), Brown (1), Choo (1), Lewis Jr. (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Lewis Jr. (3), Buggs (2), Braunschweig (1), Waugh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hollifield (5), Smallwood (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Berry 3, Patterson 1, Warrick 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (144-169), Hollifield (42-51), Smallwood (30-33), House (13-14), Marlin (10-11), Berry (8-11), Ballard (6-6), Daniel (6-10),
Hutto (5-5), Ingram (5-6), Shelton (5-7), Patterson (4-4), Hill (3-3), Abernathy (2-2), Bullard (2-2), Knight (2-2), Clack (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Braunschweig, Logan .309 54-52 194 45 60 9 1 2 27 77 .397 44 2 39 2 .438 2 5 21-29 108 7 3 .975
16 Lewis Jr., Gavin .297 47-47 155 35 46 7 1 3 28 64 .413 27 3 35 2 .406 2 5 17-20 76 129 13 .940
1 Buggs, Darryl .273 51-51 205 38 56 10 5 1 22 79 .385 21 9 59 1 .363 2 6 16-18 124 1 3 .977
3 Harrington, Tyler .258 45-45 151 22 39 11 0 5 31 65 .430 17 6 25 4 .352 2 0 0-1 28 55 12 .874
35 Brown, Brayton .248 55-55 210 37 52 15 0 10 47 97 .462 22 7 48 3 .335 3 0 3-4 11 0 0 1.000
11 Smallwood, Jake .248 42-38 129 23 32 3 0 2 22 41 .318 29 5 28 2 .400 2 4 2-3 291 20 5 .984
4 Waugh, Tyler .246 46-38 142 25 35 4 3 3 31 54 .380 19 8 25 3 .365 1 1 2-2 210 12 0 1.000
17 Long, Caden .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Watkins, Joe .333 28-1 12 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 3 0 2 0 .467 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
6 Puckett, Peyton .306 35-26 111 16 34 5 0 1 14 42 .378 8 1 24 3 .358 0 1 0-1 54 2 0 1.000
24 Yoxtheimer, Jax .269 14-5 26 5 7 1 1 0 3 10 .385 2 1 7 1 .345 0 0 1-2 11 0 0 1.000
28 Hollifield, Nick .256 37-35 121 21 31 6 0 4 21 49 .405 22 6 19 7 .388 3 0 0-0 257 19 6 .979
27 Brooks, Braxton .250 15-3 16 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 0 1 4 0 .294 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
23 Martinez, Nick .231 7-2 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
2 White, Mayes .228 39-31 101 23 23 4 0 0 14 27 .267 18 4 28 0 .357 3 4 2-2 41 78 6 .952
7 Harris, David .213 35-11 47 5 10 0 0 0 8 10 .213 10 0 15 1 .345 1 0 0-1 14 25 3 .929
32 Latimer, Reed .194 24-17 62 8 12 1 0 3 13 22 .355 6 3 10 0 .296 0 1 1-1 40 3 2 .956
37 Choo, Alan .186 18-10 43 6 8 3 1 2 11 19 .442 3 0 12 0 .239 0 0 0-0 77 5 1 .988
8 Cheeseman, Alex .163 26-16 49 7 8 1 0 0 5 9 .184 6 0 18 0 .255 0 0 8-8 16 36 1 .981
39 Young, Austin .143 24-12 42 7 6 1 0 1 3 10 .238 4 11 16 0 .368 0 2 3-3 17 36 3 .946
30 Ingram, Chase .000 20-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
Totals .257 55-55 1831 331 471 82 12 37 303 688 .376 264 67 418 29 .367 21 29 77-96 1438 490 66 .967
Opponents .266 55-55 1867 340 497 95 6 60 310 784 .420 207 87 419 20 .361 30 26 72-85 1438 553 70 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Berry, Blayze 2.82 9-3 15 15 0 0-1 0 92.2 84 39 29 25 99 14 0 12 .239 2 11 0 3 4
45 Daniel, Colin 3.13 7-4 14 14 1 0-1 0 92.0 95 43 32 18 76 18 3 9 .260 2 13 0 1 3
0 Warrick, Isaac 3.52 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 3 3 6 11 0 0 1 .214 1 0 0 0 0
18 Shelton, Braxton 4.41 2-6 14 13 1 1-0 0 67.1 67 45 33 26 37 15 0 8 .251 3 6 0 2 0
22 Hutto, Ty 4.91 2-1 21 0 0 0-0 1 22.0 20 12 12 12 21 4 0 2 .244 2 6 0 2 2
30 Ingram, Chase 5.40 0-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 31 19 15 3 14 9 0 5 .307 3 3 0 1 3
31 Haines, Tyler 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 4 4 3 1 3 0 0 .304 1 1 0 0 0
34 Hill, Brock 6.51 0-2 22 0 0 0-1 4 27.2 27 22 20 17 25 1 0 1 .276 5 7 0 8 4
38 Clack, Christian 6.65 0-1 26 1 0 0-0 3 21.2 16 16 16 19 23 4 0 1 .211 8 11 0 1 2
15 Marlin, John Luke 7.15 1-1 21 0 0 0-0 1 22.2 23 20 18 15 24 5 0 2 .280 2 4 0 4 3
42 Abernathy, Ben 7.88 1-2 14 0 0 0-2 2 16.0 20 16 14 5 5 4 0 4 .299 0 6 0 1 1
43 House, Brooks 7.98 1-4 16 6 0 0-0 0 29.1 34 32 26 14 31 5 3 7 .288 5 6 0 2 1
14 Ballard, Thomas 8.36 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 20 14 13 5 12 4 0 2 .328 5 1 0 2 1
27 Brooks, Braxton 9.00 1-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 7 7 4 7 2 0 2 .333 2 2 0 0 0
26 Patterson, Colin 9.67 2-1 12 4 0 0-0 0 22.1 26 28 24 21 27 5 0 1 .299 3 5 0 3 1
12 Knight, Carson 15.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 6 5 5 4 0 0 1 .286 0 2 0 0 1
29 Bullard, Matthew 27.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 11 9 7 2 2 0 1 .429 1 3 0 0 0
5 Harris, Leo 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.29 26-29 235 55 2 3 11 479.1 497 340 282 207 419 95 6 60 .266 45 87 0 30 26
Opponents 5.06 29-26 229 55 0 1 8 480.1 471 331 270 264 418 82 12 37 .257 56 67 3 21 29



2024 UAB Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Waugh, Tyler 222 210 12 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Puckett, Peyton 56 54 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Martinez, Nick 18 17 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shelton, Braxton 13 5 8 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
24 Yoxtheimer, Jax 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Brown, Brayton 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Watkins, Joe 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Brooks, Braxton 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Clack, Christian 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ballard, Thomas 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
34 Hill, Brock 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 Warrick, Isaac 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Patterson, Colin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Haines, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
15 Marlin, John Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
42 Abernathy, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Choo, Alan 83 77 5 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smallwood, Jake 316 291 20 5 .984 8 30 3 .909 1 0
8 Cheeseman, Alex 53 16 36 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hollifield, Nick 282 257 19 6 .979 1 42 9 .824 5 0
1 Buggs, Darryl 128 124 1 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Braunschweig, Logan 118 108 7 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Latimer, Reed 45 40 3 2 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 White, Mayes 125 41 78 6 .952 12 0 0 — 0 0
39 Young, Austin 56 17 36 3 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lewis Jr., Gavin 218 76 129 13 .940 17 0 0 — 0 0
7 Harris, David 42 14 25 3 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Berry, Blayze 21 7 12 2 .905 0 8 3 .727 0 0
22 Hutto, Ty 8 3 4 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Harrington, Tyler 95 28 55 12 .874 5 0 0 — 0 0
45 Daniel, Colin 18 4 11 3 .833 0 6 4 .600 0 0
30 Ingram, Chase 6 2 3 1 .833 1 5 1 .833 0 0
43 House, Brooks 5 1 3 1 .800 0 13 1 .929 0 0
12 Knight, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Long, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bullard, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Harris, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1994 1438 490 66 .967 73 144 25 .852 6 0
Opponents 2061 1438 553 70 .966 95 153 32 .827 5 1


